1 … 6
บริษัท เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จํากดั
ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี 70 ถนนบรมราชชนนี แขวงศาลาธรรมสพน ์เขตทวีวฒันา กรุงเทพฯ 10170
โทร: 02-888-3472 โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170 แฟกซ์: 02-888-3258
GasMultiBloc
Combined regulator and

โทร: 02-888-3472 โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170 แฟกซ์: 02-888-3258
Type key of MultiBloc
0 = common
2 = separated
2 = 4 - 20 mbar up to 360 mbar
5 = 4 - 50 mbar up to 360 mbar
1 = two A valves for main gas + regulator
7 = two A valves for main gas, one A valve together
with V1 as internal bypass around V2 + regulator
403 = DN 10, V2 = Single-seat valve
405 = DN 15, V2 = Single-seat valve
407 = DN 20, V2 = Double-seat valve
410 = DN 25, V2 = Single-seat valve
412 = DN 32, V2 = Double-seat valve
415 = DN 40, V2 = Double-seat valve
420 = DN 50, V2 = Double-seat valve
without = (MB or MB-ZR)
-D = Main volume restrictor
-LE = adjustable opening behaviour
-DLE = D + LE combination
without = single stage
ZR = double-stage with partial volume setting
first stage
MB-...B01 version
V1 = Valve 1
V2 = Valve 2
3 = Filter
4 = Pressure switch
5 = Regulator
3 V1 5 V2
4
Mounting of VPS 504 valve proving system possible
Equipment variants
GasMultiBloc ...B01
Single-stage function
403 B01
053 B01
V2 becomes an actuator without shutoff
MB
MB-D
MB-DLE
MB-LE
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Microfilter (standard) with sieve • •
Gas pressure switch
downstream of filter • •
Pressure regulator • •
Valve V1, double seat
Valve V2, single seat
Closing stroke limitation
•
•
(•)
•
•
(•)
Valves opening together
Valves opening separately
•
(•)
•
(•)
S 20
S 22
Flange Rp 3/8